(802)674-2626

P.O. BOX 550 ASCUTNEY, VT 05030

Town of Weathersfield Notice of Public Information Meeting

LOCAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE Martin Memorial Hall 5259 US Route 5, Ascutney, VT Thursday, August 24th 6:30pm to 8:00pm

A hybrid option is available via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82769736992

Concerned about the impact of Climate Change and Natural Disasters in Weathersfield?

Voice your concerns during the Local Hazard Mitigation Plan update.

The Town of Weathersfield is updating its Local Hazard Mitigation Plan. The purpose of this planning effort is to protect life, property, economy, quality of life, and environment of the Weathersfield Community from naturally occurring hazards and disasters. We are requesting input from the local community regarding experiences and concerns about weather related events and the potential risks and vulnerabilities to hazards, such as flooding, erosion, extreme temperatures, winter storms and drought.

The Town's Hazard Mitigation Planning Team will be holding a series of public meetings over the next few months during this planning process. The third meeting will be held at Martin Memorial Hall and via Zoom from 6:30pm to 8:00pm and conducted by the Mount Ascutney Regional Commission (MARC). The public is encouraged to attend and share their thoughts.

If you are interested but unable to attend there are a number of ways to participate and provide input.

- You can participate in scheduled meetings via a virtual ZOOM link below:
 - o https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82769736992
- You can find meeting agendas; planning materials and fillable templates on the <u>Town</u> website (http://weathersfieldvt.org) or on a webpage entitled <u>Weathersfield Local</u> <u>Hazard Mitigation Planning Update Process</u> on MARC's website.
- You can complete this brief <u>Climate Change in Weathersfield survey</u> which can also be found on the <u>Town website</u>
- You can always provide your concerns, comments, and questions regarding this planning effort via email to Malia Cordero at mcordero@marcvt.org.